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1. (Unit Cost) Click Unit Cost
Frame Unit Cost

Click 1%

Unit Cost

Bt o IfC&N:
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7 15 S =3
m £ V'V ) % X wl
W @D aM (00¢] 000 000 &
Output
Core Process Support Process
Driver Core Process Output
Support Process
Driver Allocate
Driver
Driver '
Output
1 Allocate Product  Output

On Off
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Click Driver Driver
ihft  » . . » a «11 oovrt
« E£<rn« Core Place» 27.3579418357233 9.33740077316761
« - Gaie Process 0 9
Core Places; 0: i

TMttsm » o » a» SupportFroce 167,714 040035: 183876579737970

2« r.%(arma SupportProcc .38492089260111?: .139317285610238
Support Froce .474398902199431; .17231695715969?
sin Ivifrim ()  SupportFroce 17034961730372: 1844524934223249
» " mV( « SupportFroce 1.2503833961417?; .583683695238036
?  IKcSsi o II'} SupportFroce 382416107711769: 120479478470301
WI-jUTeWilS : 3) SupportFroce 3.33294354164245: 133550305710663

« « {

7« SupportFrees 5.12398638471119: 3.5707403413042

? W ?ai  »fte< Support Froce 1) 1
flitm afi Support Froce 27.357942; 9937401

11 >

Output Driver Click
Activity Driver

Click Allocate
Product  OQutput

. fiwians Unit Cost”

Core Process
wdaiiadin 345413 | 296.487.58 | 2EEI054E 265130 #00 0w
wianwity 020 0.3 00G x £32300 0.00
wmsisims 049 0.2 oac 200 .00 54,302.00

Suppest Process
TRUEBREMSTY 1844877 9.226.43 6,567.3% 158335 1.431.40
Fam (a1sd) 2313 1.537.87 155880 g31.12 7840
Zam (winau) 528.%) 169548 131868 10927 w172
Jam (Waw) 1634312 7.089.58 5B 34 123450 11035
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uiIms (Wem) 336534 1326278 1266045 234 3% 2811 222348
vims (Fa9) 43282 5 145061 1544593 53 90 13159 1241 54
vimsavivayw 56,354 M 39278.2¢ B30 NER N 424513 640K
Inanssansues 0. 0.00 Q02 2,00 200 000 |
Us=iuAaw H
vimsuanmain 1500913 S.AB27S KA 58 31809 KREEP. 27140
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(20002x10) 102662041 343170 38754526 4118703 8092007  69.38562

4 Ouput 75000 BO A 00 1000 200 2500
I&H m am ' 'l g
Output Driver
Frame Driver Output
Unit Cost ( )
Output ( ) (1
) Output Frame Driver
Unit Cost
2.1 , Report ( 1)
Form Report 2
Report ( 1)
' Allocate
' Allocate
Report ( 2)
8 Wizard Report ( 2) Report
2 User Report ( 1)
Decision Maker Report ( 2) (Operator)
Form Report Click Report  Toolbar  Form
2 Frame  Frame (Report

1) Frame (Report 2)
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From Report Click
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3 1
31 ABC Program.mdb «
ABC
(ABC Developer)
ABC Visual Basic Ver 6.0  Application
Run Windows 95/98/ME - Windows NT/2000
! Demo
MS Access VB MS Access
Microsoft
Function
Data Structure MySQL Upload
MySQL —— ABC  Function Upload
ODBC DSN
MySQL Driver MySQL
Server MySQL
Allocation (Data Jam)
Download Download
MS Access Update Server
Upload
Server

PC
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Part 2

Part 3

Part 4

Costinfo/mation
CostPefcent
DocReport
ImCosl
TempActivity
TimeSurway
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1 ActivityAnalysis
2. ActivityCode
3. ActivityDictionary

4. CostCode
5. Costlnformation
6. CostPercent
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7. TimeSurway
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L ActivityAnalysis

G 77 e
B ActivityAnalysis - Table

Vheme

U ammueanhoddusng ¢ O
ulmlnhz.'?qu'?. a

asuanrseuwasnh: 0 H 927191

e ime_Percent
: 4p0DCO

allocation
Activity_ 1Activity_Description 1Parents 1ParentJD 1Detail allocation
Cost 10utpuLMeasure 1Cost/Driver 1Time_Percent

A Activity IO Primary key
A Activity_Description

A Parents parents activity true

A ParentJD child activity ID  parents
Detail

A Cost allocate

A QutpuLMeasure  Cost/Driver
A Time_Percent
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2. ActivityCode

e e @ AciivityCode - Table.

V77 7n 7 bed D1030200

%

2 Dimension

allocate
A Activity_ID (Activity Code) 8 index
A Activity_Key Activity
A Activity_Name
A Cost It allocate

3. ActivityDictionary

B ActiviiyDictionary : Table

_ F*w Hw* Data Type ]
m [Activity IC1 :Text
Description Text
AActivity_Definition Memo
Task_Definition Memo
§§] Department Text

J Bu$iness_Process T éxt




A ActivityJD

A Description

A Activity_Definition
Task_Definition

A Department

(

A Business_Process

3.3

4. CostCode

-

H CostCode Table
88 FedWane

R

AR
AR

‘
N
R

NN

50102000001 ArdralreAn
50200000000 dirdnedanra
>50201000000 « 4 2%
| s020(000001
* 50202000000«

WA

mlfMTu
5020200000’

!50)00000000 «nPttMilu Wiuarfaf»
] s0s01000000  «
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¢ 50 0> 1 iruotnimm
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9.[Cd D

15 oot Nare
Desoription
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CostAlloeste
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0201 126567 dwinsnari g 4
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CosLName
Description

Modified

CostAllocate

CostAllocate

5. CostInformation

T

AL 213126 «

5% 13201 2211535
57- 23200122 130« « 1111
2757 TEOOTRINL (LN

5

e AU

& 24201 158 479
63 24/2»11554 13
64; 2420115828 11

8 24201 15321 12

fir 20202 w26 1B

0f; 242012 152114
mi uoamngjgﬁ
o :ml &ajt A
N Num Index
N Date
A Description
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N CostdD
A ActivityJD
N
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Primary key

oo AAAA R
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B0 TINAML (TR
WAL €01
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DI (B

oso TR (D
(75 SR (o

nQSEML O
20FR000 (00D
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allocate

Cosunformatlort | Table

Field Name Data Type
UEﬂ AutoNumber
3 Date Date/Time
By . Description Memo
//}};/ Value Currency
0. X CostJD Text
\ l‘. Activity_ID Text
/ I AllocateCode Text
/ ) | PS Memo
- |
mo -
} TUX
CRTAT by
ZZIIZZIZ;Z;Z;ZZZZ.J;)‘\ ||
allocate
allocate
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6. CostPercent

A Mecorall (- bw*

" CostPercent > Table
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Fuwiinama
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.WM;I;TMI\EU
uladarPe /oy el

atts
A Activity. , : N
A Activity.Description 1
y

A Watts
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allocation

7. TimeSurway

Mrinct ATES

h3

Al
ALL
AL
Al2l
AL2

L
AL3
AL2L
AL32

_ A
AL6
A2
A2L

SA22

yfir oo

fa**t.Sw=..<pfao
p " E

» tti« 1 » »

<cwmiTtDvif
i-njtrm rtj

* ralTifta

1
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» 1 o»
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Tearte Iy !

» 4 5

vw o

A ActivityJD

@

‘tfas 's3 [ — =

0.00
000
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
000
0.00
000
000:
0.00:
0

A Activity_Description

A fields
field

Nogw

000 000: 0.09
000 0.00 006
000 000 160f1
0Q0 000; Qas;
0.00 0.00 o
000 ij00 0
0Q0 000; Q-
0.00 0.00 0.0]
000 .00 2jil
0.00 0.00 0.0|
0.00 000 0.0
000 000 0Ji|
000 000 o
000 000 1600

wé&mwm

record

TimeSurway : Table

Field Mame
Activity ID
Activity_Descriptjon

f 3 SS
a’?

?
Al

[N ST |
» <r>¢ 41¢KOV CeCansd 0l

allocate
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Data Type
;Text
;Text
1Currency
«Currency
Currency
;Currency
[Currency
:Currency
:Currency
;Currency
:Currency
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ESI |
S | desseciiens : «»ll->m>(  JW3}: Table

eidName Datatype
1M 71 AA [ mtHHHHHIHI Text
{ ‘ | Text
I Text
111 a Text
« ! Text
ai Text
M ffa ") Text
«alla Text
: Text

3 B

T

SN

-

10.

WAXf M Table
. ,AP|9|q|'laT§9! Y DataType
|J L T)Q{WEEHESEEE Text
3 Number
Currency
Currency
1 AutoN umber
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me Sheet 4
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100 Normalize
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Al

A2

A3

A4
AS

A6

«

A2l
A22
A23
A3l

A3.2

A33

A34

A35

bt
1
\
1
!
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!
)
(Discover)) ,
(Application) (Integration)
Teaching
- Consulting
............................... 11
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Al

A2

A3

A4

Ab

A6

A7

fb ftfii]

A3l

A3.2

A33

A4l

A42

A6l

A6.2

A63

Ab64

A 65

(Field)

fiilirttuw

Senior Project ~ Thesis

Lab Lab
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A2

A3

A4

Ab

A6

AT

A3l

A32

A33

Adl

A42

A6l

A62

A 63 (Field)

A b4

A 65

Senior Project  Thesis

Lab Lab
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2819125

Date

31/8/2544

g5 11084
g5 11003
M 11104
8B4 1113
854 11127
3Ug5M 11280
M 11284
M 1191
B4 104
31854 10302
B4 11310
Rl
M 122
54 113R0
Rilts /<A
U8B 1134
Rilts A
318254 14093
854 11
Rilts AN

Grand Total:

Cost ID

Cost Name

Activity Name

Description

Value

1644110
2083000
85320
SB%016
10212000

11612151
13100000

0
20000
A1
49810
9.2000
217471500
650660
34850
6078400
200

1499800
18000000

1000B3Ba67

19,242,346.64
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ActivityID

A

Al
A1l
A 12
A 121
A 122
A 123
A 13
A 131
A 132
A 133
A 14

A2l
A211
A2111
A2112
A212
A213
A 2131
A 2132
A 2133
A2134
A214
A22
A221
A2211
A2212
A222
A223
A 2231
A 2232
A2.2.33
A2234
A224
A23
A231
A 2311
A 2312
A 232

Activity_Code

00000000
01000000
01010000
01020000
01020100
01020200
01020300
01030000
01030100
01030200
01030300
01040000
02000000
02010000
02010100
02010101
02010102
02010200
02010300
02010301
02010302
02010303
02010304
02010400
02020000
02020100
02020101
02020102
02020200
02020300
02020301
02020302
02020303
02020304
02020400
02030000
02030100
02030101
02030102
02030200

ActivityDescription

Lab

Lab

Cost

IE 19,242,348
2,116,309
205,129
174,492
0

0

174,492
925,626
155,363
388,062
382,202
811,061
14,103,575
5,908,720
1,035,052
124,936
910,116
23,629
4,459,121
2,880,450
617,239
411,493
549,939
390,918
4,643,841
775,786
86,845
688,940
10,234
3,618,300
2,395,216
0

0
1,223,084
239,522
3,122,040
316,689
199,840
116,849
26,621



Activity Code

02030300
02030301
02030302
02030303
02030304
02030400
02040000
02040100
02040101
02040102
02040200
02040300
02040301
02040302
02040303
02040304
02040400
03000000
03010000
03020000
04000000
04010000
04020000
05000000
06000000
07000000

ActivityDescription
Lab
Lab

Dummy

66.00

Cost

2,637,236
1,414,931
0
0
1,222,305
141,493
428,973
40,098
11,462
28,636
2,544
379,901
64,305
0
0
315,596
6,431
1,967,424
1,175,378
792,046
1,139,035
318,253
820,781
0
59,588
-143,583

Records
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A ctivityID ActivityCode ACtiVity_Name Cost
A ( LE)

Al 01000000 2,116,309.00
A2 02000000 14,103,575.00
A3 03000000 1,967,424.00
Ad 04000000 1,139,035.00
A5 05000000 0.00
A6 06000000 59,588.00
AT 07000000 Dummy -143,583.00
Al ( )

A 11 01010000 205,129.00
A 12 01020000 174.492.00
A 13 01030000 925,626.00
A 14 01040000 811,061.00
A 12 ( )

A 121 01020100 0.00
A 122 01020200 0.00
A 123 01020300 174,492.00
A 13 ( )

A 131 01030100 155,363.00
A 132 01030200 388,062.00
A 133 01030300 382,.202.00
A2 ( )

A 21 02010000 5,908,720.00
A 22 02020000 4,643,841.00
A 23 02030000 3,122,040.00

A24 02040000 428,973.00



2819125

AciivityID Activity-Code Activity Name Cost
A2l ( )

A 211 02010100 1,035,052.00
A 212 02010200 23,629.00
A 213 02010300 4,459,121.00
A 214 02010400 390,918.00
A 2111 02010101 51 124,936.00
A 2112 02010102 910,116.00
A 213 ()

A 2131 02010301 2,880,450.00
A 2.1.3.2 02010302 Lab 617,239.00
A 2133 02010303 411,493.00
A 2.1.34 02010304 4 549,939.00
A 2.2 ( )

A 221 02020100 775,786.00
A 2.2.2 02020200 10,234.00
A 223 02020300 3,618,300.00
A 224 02020400 239,522.00
AL 2 A | ()

A 2211 02020101 ! 86,845.00
A 2212 02020102 688,940.00
A 223 ()

A 2231 02020301 2,395,216.00
A 2232 02020302 Lab 0.00
A2.2.33 02020303 0.00
A2.234 02020304 1,223,084.00
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AclivitylD Activity_Code Activity_Name Cost
A 23 ( )

A 231 02030100 316,689.00

A 232 02030200 26,621.00

A 233 02030300 2,637,236.00

A 234 02030400 141,493.00

J ( )

A 2311 02030101 199,840.00
A 2312 02030102 116,849.00
A 233 (=

A 2331 02030301 1,414,931.00
A2.3.3.2 02030302 Lab 0.00
A2.3.3.3 02030303 0.00
A2.3.3.4 02030304 1,222,305.00
A 24 ( )

A 241 02040100 40,098.00
A 242 02040200 2,544.00
A 243 02040300 379,901.00
A 244 02040400 6,431.00
A 241 ()

A 2411 02040101 11,462.00
A 2412 02040102 28,636.00
A 243 ()

A 2431 02040301 64,305.00
A 2432 02040302 Lab 0.00
A 2433 02040303 0.00
A 2434 02040304 315,596.00



2819125

Activity_ID

A3

A3l
A32

Adl
A42

Main

1o

Activity-Code

03010000
03020000

04010000
04020000

00000000

1

Activity Name

(Main)

66.00

Cost

1,175,378.00
792,046.00

318,253.00
820,781.00

19,242,348.00

Records
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coldIZd

Cost 10

50000000000
50100000000
50101000000
50101000001
50102000000
50102000001
50200000000
50201000000
50201000001
50202000000
50202000001
50300000000
50301000000
50301010000
50301010001
50301020000
50301020001
50301030000
50301030100
50301030101
50301030102
50301030200
50301030201

50301040000

CostNanu-

%11

Modified

201212544
201212544
201212544
20122544
201212544
201212544
20122544
201212544
201212544
20122544
201212544
201212544
20122544
20122544
20122544
201212544
201212544
20122544
201212544
20212544
201212544
20122544
201212544

201212544

g

8:30.0C
12:52:0'
12:54:4
12:55:0
12:54:5'
12:55:2'
12:52:3
12:56:3
12:56:4'
12:57:0
12:57:3-
12:53:.1
12:57:5
14:00:2
14:00:3
14:01:0:
14:01:1
14:01:4
14:01:5
14:02:4
14:03:3
14:02:2-
14:02:3

14:03:5



28,9125

Cost 1>

50301040001
50301040002
50301040003
50301040004
50301040005
50301040006
50301040007
50301050000
50301050001
50301060000
50301060001
50301900000
50301990000
50301990001
50301990099
50302000000
50302010000
50302010001
50302010002
50302010003
50302020000
50302020001
50302020002

50302020003

Cost Name

Cp A

Modified
20122544
20122544
20122544
201212544
201212544
201212544
20122544
20122544
20122544
20122544
20122544
201212544
20/2/2501
20122544
20122544
20122544
201212544
20122544
20122544
20122544
201212544
201212544
20122544

20122544

14:04:1

14:04:3'

14:04:4'

14:05:1"

14:05:3'

14:05:4

14:06:2'

14:07:0

14:07:1

14:07:3

14:07:4

14:08:2

12:54:0

14:08:4

14:08:5

12:58:1

13:14:4

13:15:2

13:15:3

13:15:5

13:15:0

13:16:3

13:16:4

13:17:0



2819125

Cost ID

50302020099
50302030000
50302030001
50302040000
50302040001
50302050000
50302050100
50302050101
50302050102
50302050200
50302050201
50302050202
50302900000
50302990000
50302990001
50302990002
50302990003
50302990004
50302990005
50302990006
50302990007
50302990008
50302990009

50302990099

Cost.Name

« A ATM

md

T
¥oxe

Modified

201212544

201212544

201212544

201212544

201212544

20212544

20122544

201212544

201212544

201212544

20212544

201212544

201212544

201212544

201212544

201212544

20212544

20122544

201212544

201212544

20212544

201212544

20122544

201212544

) - ;
ABC Software

13:17:3

13:18:3

13:18:5

13:19:2

13:19:3

13:19:5:

13:20:3'

13:20:5:

13:35:1-

13:44:3'

13:44:4:

13:45:1-

12:58:5

12:59:3

13:00:1

13:00:4

13:00:5

13:01:0

13:01:4

13:02:0

13:02:2:

13:02:5'

13:03:1.

13:04:1



2819125

Cost ID

50303000000
50303000001
50303000002
50303000003
50303000004
50303000006
50303000007
50303000008
50303000010
50303000013
50303000017
50303000018
50303000019
50400000000
50401000000
50401000001
50402000000
50402000001
50403000000
50403000001
50404000000
50404000001
50600000000

50600000001

Cost Name

/\g/\

Nywy #Y,

tolstrtalgy>qine

o

Modified
201212544
201212544
20122544
20122544
20122544
20122544
201212544
201212544
20122544
20122544
201212544
20122544
201212544
20122544
201212544
20122544
20122544
20122544
20122544
20122544
20122544
20122544
20122544

201212544

18

12:58:3
17:50:2'
17:50:4
17:50:5
17:51:0
17:51:2
17:51:3"
17:52:0
17:52:2
17:52:3
17:52:5'
17:53:1
17:53:3
12:53:4'
13:49:2
13:49:3
13:49:5-
13:50:0
13:50:4
13:50:4
13:51:1
13:51:1
12:53:5

13:52:1



JI2

Cost 10

50600000002

50600000003

50600000004

50600000005

50600000006

50600000007

50600000008

50600000009

50600000010

50600000011

50600000012

50600000014

50600000015

50600000016

50600000017

50600000018

50600000099

50700000000

50701000000

50701000001

50702000000

50702000001

50702000002

50702000003

Cost Name

8 g oot
ABC Software

IIiB M bhdBedihd ?

Modified

201212544

201212544

20/212544

201212544

201212544

201212544

201212544

201212544

201212544

201212544

201212544

201212544

201212544

201212544

201212544

201212544

201212544

201212544

20212544

201212544

201212544

20/2/2544

201212544

201212544

Wi

13:52:2
13:52:3.
13:52:4
13:53:1
13:53:5
13:54:0'
13:54:2-
13:54:4
13:55:1"
13:55:3'
13:55:5
13:56:3
13:56:5:
13:57:5
13:58:0
13:58:3-
13:58:5
12:54:0
17:54:0
17:54:1
17:54:3'
17:54:5
17:55:4

17:56:0



2821

( *K
nou«ryiitn§ii>i<;r(>g

ABC Software

g
ot 0 T
Cost ID Cost..Name Modified
50702000006 201212544 17:57:0'
50702000007 20/2/2544 17:57:2
50702000008 ’ 201212544 17:57:5
50702000010 20/2/2544 17:59:3:
50702000013 20/2/2544 18:00:1
50702000014 20/2/12544 18:00:3
50703000000 201212544 18:01:0
50703000001 20/2/2544 18:01:1

Grand Total; 128
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4
2521

2532 2535

2535
2538

2531
2041

SN

AN
2532

2542
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